
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at
4:07:41 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments View Details Links

Oil Oil and filter changed 10/03/2025View Details

Tires Four wheel alignment performed10/03/2025View Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good
thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

15  Service history records

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

Last owned in Texas

60,929  Last reported odometer reading

2023 CADILLAC

ESCALADE ESV SPORT

PLATINUM

VIN: 1GYS4RKT1PR102979
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT
UTILITY
3.0L I6
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker (Need
US VPN)

1/11/26, 5:11 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 CADILLAC ESCALADE ESV SPORT PLATINUM: 1GYS4RKT1PR102979

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/d7b6ab29c0386b75f21457970ab7b2db 1/9

https://www./carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/3G2yBjO7v6maQhHX1M-wlJUAxJ6JY4_frL6GhicmbX-KnTNWoRgdZVwfHLTjlgpvssVY_14PRXNfyi6UN55bkTxnGL48GHXrB2NF6NeyRE7xMe1n0UkpI5m0CvNhaPTZ84bLOTQl5flbKqokcYFJ7rHSE1gFDQ-ujFn0f6BWTz4LWSt2ZW0nSyKUYcgquXKLq5ZLEVcwXQYSyd2Pr5qkEc9Du3g2d4i9OFeft9T0O0LWzrYZmLiVwlA85qYVDj66GJRxDmw8qH7YjsC6jcvV3QWSFlhZDM9dj-kM80mj5NNzD6S2FYjt6xDdxYLaYp_K2D0s1mKbe9WHFFavoTdlQjnG_uqXeuziuhUe8i5aR7GnAgBD7iI23kOnoZDyNcy50dcpqoYME3cA.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CADI/3G2yBjO7v6maQhHX1M-wlJUAxJ6JY4_frL6GhicmbX-KnTNWoRgdZVwfHLTjlgpvssVY_14PRXNfyi6UN55bkTxnGL48GHXrB2NF6NeyRE7xMe1n0UkpI5m0CvNhaPTZ84bLOTQl5flbKqokcYFJ7rHSE1gFDQ-ujFn0f6BWTz4LWSt2ZW0nSyKUYcgquXKLq5ZLEVcwXQYSyd2Pr5qkEc9Du3g2d4i9OFeft9T0O0LWzrYZmLiVwlA85qYVDj66GJRxDmw8qH7YjsC6jcvV3QWSFlhZDM9dj-kM80mj5NNzD6S2FYjt6xDdxYLaYp_K2D0s1mKbe9WHFFavoTdlQjnG_uqXeuziuhUe8i5aR7GnAgBD7iI23kOnoZDyNcy50dcpqoYME3cA.cfx


Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open
recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2022 2023 2023

Type of owner Corporate Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 month 5 months 2 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas Texas Texas

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- 23,857/yr

Last reported odometer reading 1,159 14,975 60,929

1/11/26, 5:11 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 CADILLAC ESCALADE ESV SPORT PLATINUM: 1GYS4RKT1PR102979

https://autohelperbot.com/carfax/d7b6ab29c0386b75f21457970ab7b2db 2/9

http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www./carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2022

Corporate
Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported General Motors

Original Window
Sticker (Need US
VPN)

11/03/2022 4 Covert Cadillac
Austin, TX
512-583-3000
covertcadillac.com/

4.7 / 5.0

1,043 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Accessories installed
Body electrical system checked
Brakes checked
Engine checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Nitrogen fill tires
Tire condition and pressure checked
Wheels checked

11/21/2022 10 Covert Cadillac
Austin, TX
512-583-3000
covertcadillac.com/

4.7 / 5.0

1,043 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

12/26/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title
#22735344912250476

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

02/09/2023 Auto Auction Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and sold at
auction every year.

02/24/2023 1,159 Covert Cadillac
Austin, TX
512-583-3000

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
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covertcadillac.com/

4.7 / 5.0

1,043 Verified Reviews

Body electrical system checked
Emissions inspection performed
Safety inspection performed

02/24/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

02/26/2023 Covert Buick GMC
Austin, TX
512-583-3411
covertbuickgmc.com

4.7 / 5.0

1,786 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/02/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austin, TX
Title
#28695344984009942

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien released
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/04/2023 Elite Motor Cars of Miami
LLC
Miami, FL
305-299-4260
aeofmiami.com/contact-
us

3.6 / 5.0

9 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

03/25/2023 Covert Buick GMC
Austin, TX
512-583-3411
covertbuickgmc.com

4.7 / 5.0

1,786 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 2
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/20/2023 1,191 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Del Valle, TX
Title
#22701045026135158

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

06/22/2023 8,003 Brake Check East Ben
White
Austin, TX
512-448-1221
brakecheck.com/

4.3 / 5.0

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
Alignment performed
Brakes checked
Oil and filter changed
One tire balanced

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
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69 Verified Reviews Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire pressure sensor replaced
Tire repaired
Tire(s) balanced
Tire(s) mounted
Tires rotated

09/24/2023 14,453 Covert Buick GMC Bee
Cave
Austin, TX
512-954-9300
covertbuickgmcbeecave.
com

4.4 / 5.0

200 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

10/02/2023 14,975 Covert Buick GMC Bee
Cave
Austin, TX
512-954-9300
covertbuickgmcbeecave.
com

4.4 / 5.0

200 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Fuel filter replaced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Nitrogen fill tires
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

10/26/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

10/31/2023 Mercedes-Benz of The
Woodlands
Conroe, TX
936-206-7500
mbotw.com

4.7 / 5.0

292 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

Owner 3
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle
23,857 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/31/2023 14,979 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
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Title
#22737345220250036

11/01/2023 17,079 Mercedes-Benz of The
Woodlands
Conroe, TX
936-206-7167
mbotw.com

4.7 / 5.0

292 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Emissions or safety inspection
performed
Oil and filter changed
Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed

11/06/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Magnolia, TX
Title
#27623045234111644

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as Red

12/09/2023 17,089 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bryan, TX
Title
#17025045259250054

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

03/04/2024 24,573 Sterling Auto Group
Bryan, TX
979-846-5555
sterlingautogroup.net

4.6 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked

03/25/2024 25,156 Sterling Auto Group
Bryan, TX
979-846-5555
sterlingautogroup.net

4.6 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
One tire replaced

05/02/2024 27,932 Sterling Auto Group
Bryan, TX
979-846-5555
sterlingautogroup.net

4.6 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced

07/03/2024 31,953 Sterling Auto Group
Bryan, TX
979-846-5555
sterlingautogroup.net

4.6 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Drivability/performance checked
Tires rotated

08/29/2024 37,520 Sterling Auto Group
Bryan, TX

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
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979-846-5555
sterlingautogroup.net

4.6 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

11/04/2024 40,981 Sterling Auto Group
Bryan, TX
979-846-5555
sterlingautogroup.net

4.6 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Drivability/performance checked
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

12/12/2024 43,858 Texas
Inspection Station

Passed safety inspection

12/13/2024 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bryan, TX
Title
#17025045259250054

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

12/18/2024 Sterling Auto Group
Bryan, TX
979-846-5555
sterlingautogroup.net

4.6 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Four wheel alignment performed
Fuel filter replaced
Three tires replaced
Tire(s) replaced

04/28/2025 52,686 Sterling Auto Group
Bryan, TX
979-846-5555
sterlingautogroup.net

4.6 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked

06/18/2025 55,355 Sterling Auto Group
Bryan, TX
979-846-5555
sterlingautogroup.net

4.6 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Brakes checked
Engine oil/fluid leak checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tires rotated

10/03/2025 60,929 Sterling Auto Group
Bryan, TX
979-846-5555
sterlingautogroup.net

4.6 / 5.0

207 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
One tire mounted

11/04/2025 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-
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Bryan, TX
Title
#17025045259250054

Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Red

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/11/26 4:07:41 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 CADILLAC ESCALADE
ESV vehicle (VIN: 1GYS4RKT1PR102979), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 1/11/26 at 5:07 PM (EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

-
-
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